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SHRIMATI CHINTA ANURADHA
SHRI MAGUNTA SREENIVASULU REDDY:

will the Minister of PoRTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS be pleased to state:

qa-a, fa qf{d-.f, 3ik rdal"t rfr

(a) whether the Government has recently signed an MoU for transportation of LPG through the inland waterways in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether any estimate of cost per ton of transportation through inland waterways andtheexpectedprofitforcompanieshasbeencalculated;and

(d) if so, the details thereof?
ANSWER

MINISTERoFSTATE(INDEPENDENTCHARGE)FoRPoRTS,SHIPPING&WATERWAYS' (sHRl MANSUKH MANDAVIYA)

(a)&(b)AMemorandumofUnderstanding(MoU)hasbeensignedbetweenMoL
shipping (lndia) Pvt. Ltd and lnland waterways Authority of lndia (lwAl) on 25'02'2021 to facilitate inland water transport operation in National Waterways' As per MoU' MoL

Shipping(lndia)Pvt.Ltd.togetherwiththeirconsortiumpartnersHALPG(AegisGroup
and lTocHU Petroleum Group), have committed for supporting the Government initiatives as rnrand waterways promotion for better rogistics sorution, Sagarmala Scheme and extremely vital pradhan Mantri Ujjwala Yojana (PMUY) scheme'

(c)&(d)AsperRlTEsReportof2ol4on..lntegratedNationalWatenl.rays
Transportation Grid,,, the cost of movement of freight by rnrand water Transport (lwr) modeandotherdominantmodesofsurfacetransportisasbelow:-
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